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T4T001 Mpenjathi River 30:57:59 30:16:31 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2014-04-09 2025-02-01 51% missing
230.09 Level (m) Cello primary hg 2014-09-30 2016-04-04 20% missing

T5T001 Umzimkulu Estuary @ Mzimkulu River 30:44:20 30:27:25 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2011-03-09 2025-03-01 51% missing

U1T008 Mkomazi Estuary 30:12:04 30:47:60 U10M 4387

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2002-01-17 2025-01-16 8% missing

U1T009 MAHLONGWANA RIVER @ WIDENHAM IN UMKOMAAS 30:13:30 30:47:37 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2015-11-06 2025-01-23 77% missing

U2T001 Blue Lagoon 29:48:42 31:02:17 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2014-03-19 2025-01-14 32% missing
230.04 Level (m) HYDRAS 3 2017-12-15 2022-08-31 5% missing

U3T008 Tongati River 29:34:21 31:11:04 U30D 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2005-08-11 2025-02-21 48% missing

U3T009 Umdloti River 29:39:11 31:07:36 U30B 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2005-09-16 2024-07-08 65% missing

U3T010 Umhlanga River 29:42:20 31:05:57 U30B 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2005-08-11 2025-02-21 12% missing
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U3T011 Mhlali River @ Shaka's Kraal 29:27:20 31:13:07 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2008-07-28 2012-02-08 52% missing

U4T011 Umvoti Estuary 29:23:31 31:20:06 U40J 2737

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2005-09-01 2025-04-01 46% missing
230.09 Level (m) Cello primary hg 2013-10-17 2017-08-07 10% missing

U5T001 Nonoti River @ Hyde Park 29:18:54 31:24:35 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2014-09-18 2025-03-05 3% missing

U6T001 Mbokodweni River 30:00:29 30:55:48 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2015-05-01 2025-04-01 88% missing

U6T002 Sharks Board @ Mhlatuzana River 29:53:54 31:00:23 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2016-03-23 2025-01-14 3% missing

U7T001 LITTLE AMANZIMTOTI ESTUARY @ AMANZIMTOTI RIVER 30:04:31 30:52:20 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2015-03-12 2025-04-01

U7T002 AMANZIMTOTI ESTUARY @ AMANZIMTOTI RIVER 30:03:29 30:52:59 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2017-11-02 2025-01-16 99% missing

V5T003 Tugela River @ Tugela Mouth 29:13:18 31:29:42 V50D 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 1999-11-12 2025-04-01
230.01 Level (m) East Coast 2007-09-03 2016-01-19 24% missing

W1T001 Mlalazi River 28:56:45 31:48:58 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2014-03-25 2025-03-05 56% missing



Latitude Longitude Drainage Catchment Page 3
Station dd:mm:ss dd:mm:ss Region Area km**2 Description

W1T002 Zinkwazi Estuary 29:16:16 31:26:33 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2014-06-02 2025-03-05 70% missing

W1TML1 ML-1 on Mlalazi Estuary 28:56:36 31:48:52 0

W1TML7 ML-7 on Mlalazi Estuary 28:56:28 31:47:10 0
Data Data Period

105.70 Est WL rel to logger 2017-09-13 2019-01-31
800.70 Salinity (PSS) 2017-09-13 2019-01-31
815.70 Temp (Deg C) Raw logger data 2017-09-13 2019-01-31
819.70 Conductivity (mS/Cm 2017-09-13 2019-01-31

W3T002 St Lucia Lake @ St Lucia 27:58:11 32:22:58 W32H 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 1963-08-17 2025-04-01 24% missing
230.09 Level (m) Cello primary hg 2013-08-05 2013-09-18 5% missing

Components Component Period
W3E001 St Lucia @ Charter's Creek 1965-09-30
W3E002 St Lucia @ Listers Point Park 1965-09-30

W3T003 Fanies Island @ St Lucia 28:06:33 32:26:03 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2013-05-08 2025-04-01 69% missing

W3T004 St Lucia @ St Lucia Lake 28:23:20 32:24:30 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 1964-09-24 2025-01-09 32% missing

W3T005 Mfolozi River @ Maphalane 28:24:33 32:25:07 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2013-05-08 2025-04-01 87% missing

W7T003 Kosi Lake @ Kosi Maklangula Jetty 26:57:26 32:49:55 W70A 7

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 1977-05-13 2025-01-22 17% missing

Components Component Period
W7E004 Kosi @ Kosi Lake 1979-05-01
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W7T004 Makhawulani Lake @ Kwamazambane Kosi Lake (Middle) 26:55:36 32:51:13 W70A 3

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 1977-05-24 2025-03-05

W7T005 Kosi Bay @ Kosi Bay Kosi Bay Channel 26:56:48 32:50:36 W70A 0

Data Data Period
100.00 Level (Metres) 2001-09-21 2025-04-01 23% missing



AMANZIMTOTI ESTUEARY U7T002 2
Blue Lagoon U2T001 1
Fanies Island W3T003 3
Kosi Bay W7T005 4
Kosi Lake W7T003 3
LITTLE AMANZIMTOTI U7T001 2
ML-01 W1TML1 3
ML-07 W1TML7 3
Makhawulani Lake W7T004 4
Maphalane W3T005 3
Mbokodweni Estuary U6T001 2
Mkomazi Estuary U1T008 1
Mlalazi Estuary W1T001 2
Mpenjathi T4T001 1
Nonoti River U5T001 2
Sharks Board U6T002 2
St Lucia Lake W3T002 3
St Lucia W3T004 3
Tongaat Estuary U3T008 1
Tugela Mouth V5T003 2
U3T011 2
Umdloti Estuary U3T009 1
Umhlanga Estuary U3T010 1
Umvoti Estuary U4T011 2
Umzimkulu Estuary T5T001 1
WIDENHAM IN UMKOMAAS U1T009 1
Zinkwazi W1T002 3


